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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

E R

‘;glJliFofms‘il4—B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervigor who will accomplish Paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American.Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5 Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in hig office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



293 S-Compterial .
Mf;oe; Director of Purchase & Storage.

Mrs. Hlia M Dewlen, Box 58, Route 2, Independence, Kansass

Disposition of the remains of Private Otis G. Dewlen, C0. X, 137¢n

Infanbry, 35th Divieim.

1, This office is in receipt of your letter of the
26th instant, requesting information as to the place of
purial of your som, Private Otis Ge Dewlen, Cos X, 137th
Infantry, 35th Division, vho was killed September 25, 1918,
in Pranog. g

2. 1t is regretted that this information sennot be
furnished to you, as the report of place of burial has not
yet been received in this office.

He Be Wood,
Director of Purchaste & Stirage,

By
He Re Lemly,

Major, (.« Corpes
POoW

Jammary 3L, 1919
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Co kY 137theInfentry

35thePivision DEVLIN,Otis G.Prt,1449358

Home: RR 2 INORPENDANCE, Kansae,

Private DEWLIN was killed adout 11.00A.M. September 29,1918 .The.
tneident nappsned 1/4 mile North of Ferme Chawdren and 1 172 Miles
¥ 8%, of Baulney. Pvi, COFF states that Prt, IEVLIN was lying clase
to an old machine gune emplacement when a shell exploded closs to
DRETLIN cutting . plede osut of the small of DRWLIN'S baok. DRWLIN sajq
to GOWr : * Tell Mother 7 did my duty and aw not afraid to die.»
faried at churgantry,x‘umo.q? /1918,

INFORMANT? GOFP, Harley «Prt,1449441.Co.°K* 137th.Infantry
HOMTR PRINCETON, Kansas, '

GRARCHER:  MHarry MeBell lst.nieut.137th.Infantry

ﬁ!!? ¢f KIN:
MroJames DEVLIK( Pather )
INDEPESDANCE, Eansas,

funf
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

Montgomery

County, State of

Name_ Dewlin, Mrs Ella M (E-‘i)

" Address__ 304 E, 10th St., Coffeyville, Kanse.

P

Route ? Mo Pac St Louis, B&0O New York
5

Seme route

ot e

S

July 26, 1933

Kanses

Cifri J‘L,n"gij 20 _

TiME

L7

w~ Coffeyville
L”Ar St Louis
bﬁ”L\ g "

At New York n

"Lv (Jersey City)

Ar

Lv

z-\r

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar ©

Lv
o Aw

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Ltinerary
going

4.10 PM
7510 AM
9:15 MM
12:33 M

Accommodatiorts:

Hillg MO. to S‘b Louls, MO-

[ilapsed Time: 43 hrsz;23 min,

!

oxtra Fare:

Coach Coffeywille, Kans. to Rich Hill, Mo.

m P

o{J

Standard sleeper Rich

and St Louis, Mo. to New Yark, N.Y,.

v

T



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAV

.Dewlin, .  A440306.. Oldis.........

(Surname.) ("\Iumber.) (First Name and Tn¥eials. )

(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL..... OB EHLS bt ARSI A8
PLACE OF BURIAL....... TB @ = Wl T

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.)  Map reference
must specify c]early what map is used.

................ Hun-MontfRnehn. n L an g ¥

GRAVE NUMBER...... B Er o B TR RS L

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ (IR ik ety B i
Headboard i S Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used ‘as a grave marker?

1£ name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marl
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:
Cheplain Flymn

This porlion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A. E.
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Name IBWLIN, Mrs. Ella M

HOTEL LUTEIILA
Paris Hotel

oA JT

BOULEVARD RASPALL

Home address 304 Be 10th St., Coppeyville, lontgomery Co., Kensas

Party E. ... Group e U s

Dale of arrival .8/3/33. 3SeROOSEVELT ... . Date of departure . 8/17/33 88+ WASHINGTON

Relationship lother age 69

Name of deceased DEWLIN, Otis Glenn

Rank PFC

Organization..... 09 K, .157th Inf.

Cemetery LU b L P S T bl L e




REMARKS
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RPB—1-12-32—5M

WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WILUWS v
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. PATEYo. - - o A

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

 Dewlinm, Mrse Ella Me . . ... Actuat cost of

S Name of Pilgrim . Through Pullman at the
....... E'lothSt' Lower Berth Rate.

City Home Address County

Cof feyville, Kansas s

..................................................... New York, to . COf feyv 1118, g Kans.._
State .o

Destination of Ticket .......... Coffeyville,. Kanss. S AR, L. 0?.‘. 35 ...............

.................................................................
..................................
.o
....................................................................
.................................
......
...........................................................................
.........................
.......

-----------------------------------------------------------
------------------
--------

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time L:rw‘goift Car 17.5/6. Order No, Acc;::zl
e L’»tt,mﬁ}rﬁ)*@ 9 |8la5| 1 P |
. Af ot 07|« | 33 8126 [2:a5Bu [loerent2| 9L | by )0 2942 4] 6.33
Lv. i v | 20 Hady bus @i - D i ¢
A st O | LSS iq.:sﬂm o ULl
Lol e % m | . |ikSo &5,,! | ' .
el eeio | o | o | o Fas s T, bpots29 #2357 Bige
Lv. Y Wolee| 1S w | T (,ﬁﬁm 1629 4 2 i
Ar. S0 bt o o |hos Bu e d e Pq&év Paslor ears ‘ |.50
LV ol " 117 w Bus B R
g%by_»ﬂ_g_tgg 4 o | e |10:38 Bn |gend {)Ilﬁﬁﬁ,i“wﬂ./ |- 20
S g
he g
Lyv.
Ar.
Lty B AR L
;* ST .
o ‘ Lo el
Ar.
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total M
Stop Over .. COLMBEEE . ORI o e Through Rate | /4 /
Excess

................................................................................
..............

....................................................................................................................
............
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h * othems! & Y Acual, Bileninazd
QM 293 A=M PN e
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA) S >
~N:?Iﬂﬁﬁ Mrs. Elle M. Dewlin,
304 E. 10th Stes
bidrass: Coffeyville, Keanses. Party: "B" —
Stoyovers desired at: Columbus, Ohio ‘
'/
7 ]
Excess None
<0
e ol iran
Krom Ta Class Yalne
Ne Y Columbus, O. LB 6.38
Columbus { Rich Hill, lo. LB 8.25
i(via St. Louis)
Rich Hill ;Coffeyville Coach
14.63
Total:
Thru Pulinan Fare: 14.63
Excessz None

Amounts shown as "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General and

remitted to the Finance Officer, Washington, D.Ce

51/348 -



DAILY RFPORT OF MFDICAL OFF1 2
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTIFRS AND WIDOWS-1933

v 9 AM  puqp, July 2§° 1933

e o o0 do 0©® 0 0eo00e o

ROOM mna.l%??td-cou; .
PARTY. "E" Eastbound

Nmrqf;..pewlin..l.\!rs 112X, (dge..70.7. M) ... Weight - 110 1bs,

ADDRESS.,?9$ Eas$,10%h .§???9§...;,...,.;....,...
ille

Cngay ansas

dooeq0c0dessdbescnescescoo

HOTEL.‘BO?eq.-quvtanha.-oc"o-..u.oaona-hoa-snno-

DIAG’NOSISQ---maap-s-t;a-n'.oc..o.---o-o-‘ae.oo-ncooacoc-noeooaq-oun.g

®® e 8000 g

“‘..l‘..-.'.llllﬂ......dc.a‘llnl‘lqo..ﬂnB‘..ﬂ.ﬁ.ll#.o.o."n.pqo

DISPOSITION!.I.Q.'.BI.ﬂl.-.‘..0‘0..0..olo..G.On'v.lll..‘n‘lnsg.oeoo..o.th

REMARKS: This Pilgrim states that she feels tired, has stomach trouble,
states %hat her stomach effects her heart. Has a marked tremor.

preatment:
Red in bed. Soda Bicarbonate Tablets gr.x

25th, 7 s

Milk of Magnesia, 0Z. l.

GITILIAN DOCTOR IN GHARGE OB GASEeeustoonnnenneanesuessnssnssnssaces

902000,

LS00 000 0 00 oo).%ﬂn.-ca.‘u

JAMP'S He ASHC?AFT i
MAJOR, MFDICAL CORPS, U. SuAa
MFEDICAL SUPERVISOR

MEDICAL OFFICER




ROU T R oo e, PARITY A0
BT Vi L ‘July 11th, 1933

Mrs. Ella M. Dewlin :
304 B, 10th st,
Coffeyville, ¥ans,

Deiii‘ Madams -

: Upon. your arrival in New York City you will be met at the
railroad station by am Army Officer who will engage porter service to
taks cere of .yowr baggage and escort you to the notel. During your
sojoura hevs before =alling for Birope &nd upon your return 'from Eurdpe,
you will stcp at the Hotel Pennsylvania, 35rd Street and 7th Avenue,
New York City. ' Ny i :

P

The two tags and four identification pasters accompanying this
comnunication are intended to protact your baggage while in transit. One
teg should be attached to the handle of each piece ‘of your baggoge and a
paster placed on each end of each piece of your bazgage before lcaving
your home. Your baggege will be safer and also more readily available to
you afger your arrival in New York if it is placed with you on the train.

. 411 mail intended to reach you between July 26th, 1933, the day
you sail from the United States, and August 17th, 1233, the cday you leave
Burope, should be addressed to you in care of American Pilgrimage,'zo Rue
Molitor, Paris (16), France; for example: P IR :

Mrs. Mary Smith, !

C/0 Ameri can Pilgrimage,

20 Rue Molitor, .

Paris (16), Franca,

The party you are to travel with will be disbanded in New

York City on the day following your return from Eurcpe and all arrange=
meuts for your Pullman accomodations will bg rade with the railroads in
agvance by this offices,’ This will require you to rcmain in Newv York at
the hotol over night as a guest of tho United States Govornmonte

Information relative to the cemeterices in Burope is cenclosaed

¥ /////”W
/// Very truly yours, ;

7 | RS s ~‘,’,‘/

:;zf;xfdﬁﬁ 2 ~F OF = T
GRORGE F. R MAYLOR, l

7 Incls.:

: captain, Q.M.C. U
4 Baggage Pastors

2 Baggage Tags
1 Copy Cemoterial Information

herswith,




o - '/ - Mrs. E. C. B.'l&.. v 7. ¥ o 4 N
- " Independence, ' il N T AT
Kansas, August 24, 1933 .

MRS ELLA M DEWLIN ARKIVED NEW YORK SAFELY THURSDAY WILL BE IN
COLUMBUS SATUKDAY

COLONEL POPE

.




Mres. Gertrude Berry, fﬂt;, : —
1501 Keamere Read, sl o S S

Celumbus, Ohie. August 24, 1953

MRS BELLA M DEWLIN WILL ARRIVE COLUMBUS VIA B&0O RR TRAIN

TRIRTYTEREE AT TWO TWENTYFIVE SATURDAY AFTERNOON AUGUST
TWENTYSIXTH PLEASE MEET HER

COLONEL POPE




PARTY ~ EASTBOUND GROUP

b
........ A it STATE S e L )
o & A HOSRIRRRA A O\ N S
Mrs. .. Lerln, . Ella 121 R N IO, - i en, S T Address 304 E ‘. loth s St. ....... COffeyVille .......
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Kansas Montgomery
...... (State)(County) N
.. Barl G, Dewlin-Son . . ... ... Address JOULE #R ... Independence .
(Namme of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or T-wn,
......... R tn L T o (T B
(State) -(Coul.lt';) ......
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIARTOTHIRU R RGO, = | L o i s et b Date 12833 Polle July 24, 1933
Hotel . BOMRSYanie . Room No, ., 497

.........................................................................................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

Date Ju1y26, 1935 ........ Vessel Presjdmt Roosevelt .......... Cabin No. 0_124-F ...........

In Cabin with Mrs. Annie L. Burps.C-124=A.& Mrs.. Lucille.Dravers . C~1R4~0

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

A

—aqrg—m-b—%u‘m-
In Cabin with % QJW X

Hotel Pemmsylvania

Roomed with

/
VIA. RR. ..... B&O ........ Train No. ..... 9 ....... Space L1z 3 5 ate 8/25/ 58

REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

..............................................................................................................

(Over Eastbound)



MA. Cmty

Party E

Station : Hotel Tutetia.Paris...

MFDICAL RECORD

Na

B

ivbhard

N -
G

H.

Nurse
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclL\‘"dates)

I. Senility
2. PFatigue.

; 8/4/33. Secn by lajor Boli baugh . Advised - diet -
Treatment and Progress : (include dates) . oo "5 2 Hepat?ca dr. I, given . Cascars gr. V.
P,r.n. So0ld “ap, I, qe4. ad 4. beguh 8 p.in/ Takes own med. for indi-
gestion.. 8/5/33."eeling bett8r, nernous and Fatigue. _8/6/33. Only mo-
derately fatigue on trip to country. Seen by llajor Bolibaugh. 8.7.33
Brandy dr.II, at cemetery & repeated on arrival at hotel. Cond. seems
improved generally.less fatigue on retuma to Paris. -8/II/55. less
fatigue on retumn to Paris. 8/18/35. Remained in "otel to rest. Report-
ed to llajor Bolibsugh.

Disposition : (include dates) 8/17/33. To Le Havre. Fitts.

8/5/33/ Seems aquite feeble, but mentally acute - advised to rest as
Remarks : mich as possible.
8/10/35.Feels very tired & xxx worn-out from trip to bountry -
staying in hotel today, Tonic ordered.

OBB.



ME DICAL RECO D

RPB—3-3-31—2,750

7 \
! ROOSEVELT Eastbound
Patty e me v Bra L COsE TN Hotelinss B e T il Mat el Ay e o S. S. . WASHIRGTON. . . . . .. Westbound
& .8
Name ... .. Dewliny: Hewe BLLO. M. 00\ il S0 gl afl sl A0 e K 08 Rl N Ve D S el E" 5
: i £
Home Address . . 304 Eo 10th Street, Coffeyville, Kamsas . . . . . . . ... ... . . ... .. .. .. T 8
(5]
¢ )y e
Name and address of nearest relative or friend .. B8rL Ce Dewlin, (som) . . . . = J:g
Wit
........................................ Independence, Kanses, Rte #2................ 2§ 5
50
A v &
Religroniei IR aT T ol B e 1ol U SAeq L WA R B D0 bl LI S X G ge B 89, Moy B, &g E
=583
History of present complaint: Tyly 24, 1923 Feels very tired and has stomach _5-8 =
trouble. Also feels nervousJ.H.4,, VB, g §§
R
n 8O
g=8
sk
Dl g
D 0w
ﬁ B -
(OVER) ‘% § %



Diagnosis and complications: (incl’.‘ dates) stomaech trouble  ?
8/18/33, Mol de mer. :

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) 7.1y 24, 1922 rest sods bycarbonats.
July 25, 1933 MNilk ef magnesia g/18/33, Antinausic Granules

- Disposition: (include dates) -
5 5/3,3. Lot EXL
/ A

Remarcks:



I"’Io A e Cmt y

MFDICAL RECORD

Nuréé WW/')?/

Party E

Station

: PRRLS.~ MOTELLAUTETLA.

°

Date
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclu"\ _dates)
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Treatment and Progress : (include dates) ‘
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Mo, el e E

"‘ADl:)RESS 304 E, 10th St., Coffeyville, Kans.

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
WM
home safely and in’eeed health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M (izatl) g/m é -—%ﬂ ﬁ . <



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid
payment of postage, $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK N. Y.
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The enclosed transportation is for

Missouri Pacific Train No

leaving at
Date ,£ ~ ?-—» P

Pullman Reservation:
Space
Car No.

Railroad Fare $
Pullman Fare $

e

Total $

You were served by

Mr.

Thank You!

MEMORANDA
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PIL.GRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY__ duly 26, 1933

— Hontgzomery County, State of Kﬂl;lﬂ a8
Name - Dawlin, Mra #1la ¥ (I‘,.ﬁ)
Addrgsswwﬂﬂéwh; _Fanits

Rouwc going: Mg Pae St Louis, B&O Hew York

Retr=: Same route
’ REE; | Tram TiME Date
) | X {

Itinerary Lv goffeyville | MoPao 314 | 4410 M| July 22

going Ar 8¢ Louis | \ 20 | 7;10 M 5.
Lv " B&0 2 | 9415 ax SN 4
ﬁf New York ; ‘ M " 12438 ™ v

v (Jersey City ; !
o | S Hoid (26
Ly . 1431.‘{-\ /0 &A' ? /bh{/% ]
Ar ‘ '
Ly ‘ G L[’“LAH “M Lol ¢
Ar i o %
& | L8 | CA% L. B
i | i Sl Wy o3
v P i

Ar '
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

Accommodations: Qg gl Coffeyville, Kanss 0 Rieh Hill, Weo, Standavrd sleeper Rish
Hill, Mos to 5t Louis, Mo. end 5% Louls, Mo. to New York, N.Y.

Y
'

Elapsed Time: 43 hre:88 mine | . &7 ". '

Ext are:



THE PULLMAN COMPANY

ofrice 37-14 Y FORM 106E3

PASSENGER'S CHECK — To Identify accom-
modations purchased. The amount charged
Is The Pullman Company’'s rate and a
surcharge of 50% of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Rallroad
Company, as, own on the tlcket.

Fro!

o&éﬂ“M%y =

,4(,5’—- 7/./5%(2 & |

Prnper.y taken into car wlill be entirely at owner’s risk.

s Persons







ofrice 37-14 rorm 1000-3

PRSSENGER’'S CHECK — To Identify accom-
moaations purchased. The amount charged
Is The Pullman Company's rate and a
surcharge of 509% of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Rallroad

Conipany, as shown eon the ticket. T—
i 2z Mo =
sl /0 i
LR S0P e S o) o

Property taken intd car will be enllreyf at owner's risky
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Dewlin, Mrs. Ella M
NAME . .304--E-104th-8tpeet  -coeecceeeeeeeann

Co ffeyville, Kansas

5 VL/;(OUTE OF ??2 DZ/MQ

......................
......................
......................
......................
......................

..... .....-o.--............................,..




lirge Annie L. Bums C=124=A MA

Mrse. Lucille Travers ©~124=C MA .

e L PR ' R



Pres. Roosevelt
T=26-33 ST/

MA " /

[ 7 o7 a0 Gl the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

PI’C Otis Glenn Dewlin

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929,

: . (Name) S ecoecmnes ool
QLM’ alds g”jl? ‘;?“W%Jﬂmia Fo k. gaﬂt,/aﬁé CZ)L
ﬂ/o[adéﬁ? oute #2, Independence, Montgomery Go.,Kans.

(Town or City)

(State)

U 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1952 05463
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EXCERP? FROM NARRATIVE REPORT PARFY "B BAST JULY 26, 1933

The following named pilgrims were examined at the hotel by the
Heodieal Supervisor and their ailments disgnosed as indicated; o

Mrs, Ireme A, Allen - Hypertension; Hyperthyroidism
Mrs, Lizzie Clemons = Diabetes; Migraine
¥rs, Bertha M, Deis @ Train siclkness
» Wra. Ella M. Dewlin _, - Bxhaustion
m.. Kate Dozier © Poor eyesight
lirs. Bumva Engle = Arthritis, right lmee
Mre, Wilhelminis Hubbard ~ Repadr Artificial Denture

Mrs, Rosanna Vard = Vertigo



ETURN R%:CEZIPT
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Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insuyed Article, the original

number of which appears‘on the face of (thif Card.

-
Date of delivery ) 77 3 AT 5 WD 192V

Form 3811 : U. 0. COYERNMENT PRINTING QFFICE ¢ 5—0116



Host Office Bepariment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTI&L?

Ly

INSURED PARCEL

No.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $200

POSTMARK OF DELIVERING

Return to .—2 % @W

(NAME QF S DER)
Street and Number,
or Post Office an

Post Office at

K

Rev. 3-24

—o0—06116



I T URN RECEIRT. ()

Received from the Pos l};‘mslc) the Registered of [fnsurcd Article, the original number
of which appears on the f ace of tbzs Card \/
j ) ¥ ;
S //—//2 P : m ) (':: g /“/"‘ o 4 < "'. & Vg

ure or name of addrdssee.)

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

]

+

Dal? of delivery, ? = / ) ; ]9;"()’ 3

Form 3811 t ©5—0116




Fost Office Degartuent PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

__POSTAGE, 8300,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

No v”" L ‘-/ \ ¢ ‘l;«l 4
. : v

£ 4
o

INSURED PARCEL

* ' No. - !

Return to -_-_--Q--M»GP:N ;l‘g%‘t&e

(NAME O

Street and Number, }
or Post Office Box,

MUNITIONS Besp LDING
"’ WASHINGTON,

© 5—0116



QM 288 A=M July 11, 1933
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)

Mrs. BElla M. Dewlin,
804 T, 10th Street,
coffoyville, Kensas.

Dear Madewmt

4 Receipt is acknowledged of your request for a stopover
ot Columbus, Ohio, upen your return from the pilgrimage to the
Mouse~Argonne American Cemetery in Lurope, sailing from New York
on the §. 5. PRESIDENT ROOSEVELYT, July 26, 10538,

Plesse be advised that transportation arrangements will
be made accordingly, providing for & stopover at Columbus, Ohio,
without sny sdditionsl rail or Pullman cost. 411 expensed in~
curred by you during your stay in Columbus mmst, of course, he
paid by you from personal funds.

For The Quertermaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS « W+ DIBTZ,
Captain, Qe+ M. Corps,
Assistant.

BFPKK



* WAR DEPARTMENT
OFriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

July 7, 1933,

i~ rEpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Dewlin, Otis Glean (MA)

Mrs, Blla M. Dewlin,
304 BE., 10th Street,
Coffeyville, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, Coffeyville MoPac Trein No, 814 4310 PN July 22nd

Are St, Louis " " o®" 20 Ti)0 AN July 23rd

Lve Ste Louis BRO | ® 2 9:15 AM July 23»rd

Are Now York ® . - " 12:33 PN July 24th
{Jersey City)

Accommodationss Comoch Coffeyville to Rich Hill, lo, Standard sleeper
Rich Hill to 8t, Louis, and Sts: Louis to New York,

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-,

ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars. "

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, tslegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The GQuartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.



QL 293 A=
July 6, 1932,
Dewlin, Otis Glemnn

Mrse Ella M, Dowlin,
304 Es 10th Ste,
Coffeyville, Kansas.

Dear ladam:

There 'is enclosed Cheack No. in the

¢
295,029

amount of $ i= 50 to pay for your meals and incidental
“expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1329,.as amended .

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SFECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in:your invitation, the check mast be
returned to this office . immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JAS, H. LAUBACH,
Lt-" COl-,, Qo M. Corps,
Assistante.

Encl:
Check Noo,

33/217



ﬂm:..:a*s.’..& M A mlf.lm,m@.zx
QH 208 A=l Sitodoyers on retorn
Dewling Otis Glemn (MA} :

Neme:  ypg, B11s He Dowling ,
) B304 Ea 10ER Stes Pa
saaross: coffoyville, Sansng. A

Stopovers desired at: Columbug, Ohio

// RA r
Excass ione
Bullipan.
From_ Ta 258 ¥Yaline
e Te Columbun, O P | 3 . G.38
Colunbus i Rieh HA1%, Yos Lo 8,28
Lvia 6o Louism)
Rieh Hall waﬂu‘ Coneh
O | T
Total:

Thru Pulinman Fare: 14.68

Exceoss: Home

Amounts shown as "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General an?
remitted to the Finance Officer, Washington, D.Ce

31/348.-



IF YOU DESIRE . TOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM EU] & PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IR THE UNITED STATES", ON
vy PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTHUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM

/47 ) BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)
lirs. Ella M. Dewlin,
304 E. 10th 8t.,
Coffeyville, lMontgomery Co.,
Quartermaster General,  Kensas.
Washington, D. C. July 26, Pres. Roosevelt.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe,'I desire te stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am tc be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

&&W@; AR & I
Bt Iaporine Hoad FITES 6 ot

Very truly yours,

(Your name)

@_,,%.,_M/%}/zf A

(Your address)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

A June 13, 1933
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)

. Mrs, Ella M, Dewlin,
304 E. 10th St,,
Coffeyville, Kansas

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
/7
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



QM 293 A-M ¥Mareh 24, 1933,

Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)
Hemilton, Williem Hall (NOSW)

¥Mre Co Ko Glmble.
Clerk of the Distriet Court,

Independence, Kensas.
Dear Sir:

Your letter of March 10th, enclosing passport applice-
tions of Mrs, Ella M, Dewlin and Nrs. Alice A, Hamilton, has been
roferred to this office for reply. -

It is regretted to advise that arrangements camnot be
meade for Nrs., Dewlin and Nrs., Hamilton to visit the cemsteries of
Europe together, as plans provide that the pilgrimesges will be
made in groups according to the cemetery to be visited., Nrs.
Dewlin has accordingly been included in the group of mothers and
widows who will vielt the Neuse-Argonme imerican Cemetery, where
the remaine of her son are inmterred, while Mrs. Hamilton will make
the journey with the mothers and widows whose sons and husbands
were lost or dburied at sea.

There is enclosed herewith a list of mothers and widows
fronm Hensas and liissouri scheduled to sail July 12th and July 28th,
In the event Mrs., Dewlin or Mrs, Hamilton desires to be guartered with
any of these women arrangements Will be made for them upon request.

You are correct in not ocharging a fee for special Pilgrin-
age passport applioations,

For The Quartermsster Genersl,
Very truly yours,

JASs H. LAUBACH,
» Lts Coles Qe ¥, Corps,
Enol. Assistant,



(M)
(1)

(w)

()

Accepts - July 12, 1933

Mrs., Nellie N. Anderson (FF)
1642 Barker Si.,
Lawrence, Kans.

Mrs. Frances Maud Bayne (0SW)
4131 Wyoming St.,
Stoe Louis, Moo

Mrs. Mehala Davison (0Si/)
¢/o ilr. Jesse Payton

Rite 1y

Sheridan, Mo.

Mrs. Noria A, Wright (OSW)
3331 E. 19th St.,
Kansas City, Moo,



Accepts - Roose. July 26

(M) Mps. Julia M. McVgy
RFD #2

LoHarpe, Kans.

(M) Mrs. Frank L. Metzker
Wilmore, Kans.

i
(M) Mps. Jessie/il. Southall
321 N, Quuptis St.,
Pratt, ns.

(M) Mps. Margeret Adeline Asplund
550 Freeman)Aye.,
Kansas City, . Kans,

(W) Mrs. Anna Wheatley
1606 Stinson Ave.,
Rosedale, Kans,



"IPARTMENT OF STATE, U.S. A. PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




E Sl
AM  REQD- A
CLYDE K. GAMBLE TERMS OF COURT
(31 }
CLERK 4 \»)’ e Ql‘ INDEPENDENCE,

sy \ 3w
/ ) 3.
INDEPENDENCE, KANSA$ ~ / ]
;,_,'

1ST MONDAY IN JANUARY

M\@mlﬁgﬂmel"y C(ﬂ)untyy K&MS&S 1ST MONDAY IN MAY

1ST MONDAY IN OCTOBER

CHESTER F. CHRITTON, DEI;/
!

s ]
INDEPENDENCE, KANSAS | ;; COFFEYVILLE

h A OFFICE OF 3RD MONDAY IN FEBRUARY
NETTIE TURLEY, DEPUTY, \ \\“\ 1ST MONDAY IN JUNE
COFFEYVILLE. KANSAS /<(/ C]lelr‘]k of the District Court 2NDAMONDAY ININOVEMBER
3 FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
JOSEPH W. HOLDREN, JUDGE
MAR TR 35 Independence, Kansas.,

Mareh 10th, 1933,

Department of State, &gh \o >
Washington, D. Ce \*‘,
Gentlemen;- ) Sé

I YA

I am enclosing herewith passpoz¢ gpplications P

,{f.; \‘ Ceqn T

for two Gold Star Mothers, Mrs., Ella M. ewlen“and

il o 1w fL A0 7
Mrs. Alice A Ha’milton. ,(

“c‘“p,r 1TiTI“h B Vo

Unfortunately these Mothers d6 no sail at the
same time, and although they reside within twelve miles
of each other, they cannot have the privelege of having
crossing the continent to New York together.

Mrs. Dewlen particularly would like to have
a companion, and should it be possible that you have some
one going from this territory at fhe same time that either
of these mothers go, if you ean advise me, I will be glad
to do all possible to make their trip as pleasant as
possible.

No fees were charged for the within applications,
whieh I presume is correct in this case.

Very truly yours,

L o 2B T

e Clerk of the Distriet Court.

3 £ 4
P P4 B
:) Ax T o
F il Sl
{



QU 208 A-M March 9, 1938,
Dewlin, Otis Glemn (MA)

7" P10} Nest Hint

Coffeyville, Kansas,
Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of March 4th
requesting thet lMrs. Ella M, Dewlin of your city be Purnished
the names of mothers mear her who will sail July 2th on the
PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT.

Por your informtion there is enclosed a copy of my
letter to Mrs. Dewlin,

Your kindness in commmmicating with this office in
behalf of this mother is simecerely spprecisted.

Very %ruly yours,

CHAS., W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Abedatants



QM 2935 A<M Marech 8, 1933.
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)

304 East 10th Street,
Coffeyville, Kansas.

Dear Madams

Dro Ps 5o Townsend of your ity has requested this
office to send you the nawes of mothers in your vieinity whe
will sail July 26th on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT with you.

The following is a list of the mothersnearest you
who will sail July 26th:

lNrs. Julia M, kvw, Nrs. Annie L. m; Mrs. Carrie Phipps

Re F. Da #’ 818 Se¢ Market Stor 7‘11’, m
LaHarpe Bichita

Nirs. Mergaret Adeline Asplund
650 Freeman Avenue,
Esnsas City

It is believed you should feel no hesitaney in making
the pilgrimage as competent personnel to care for your comfort

and welfare will be provided and dooctors end mwses will be avail-

able. You will no doubt make friends amomg the womenm in your
perty snd have a very satisfactory pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
YVery truly Wu.

CHAS. W, DIBTZ,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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P. S. TOWNSEND, M. D.

\a. A
110 1-2 WesT NINTH PHone 25 m C“‘)

COFFEYVILLE. KANSAS

March., 4. 1933. W
¥ (5

Quartermaster General,
Viashing D. C.

Dealr Sir:

Mrs Ella M. Dewlin ofsthis city has requested me to
ask you to supply-we, If convenlent, the names of a few ilothers
within & radius of a mmmdred miles or so, who are contemplating
going to France thils swmier,

She 1s a very timid person and not "too" well, so is:
desirous of forming the acquaintance of some one whom she cany
companionate before definately accepting the offer.

Respectfully.

2z

/"/‘ ) ;= ,v)' 2> \‘\,

e i 1933 &

T
\\ ! OQ' Oty, .
‘Qll‘ ) <
2% RN
S era s r’Qf\
e ' { __LL;,/'



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Septe T, 1:952%
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)

Mrs. Ella I. Dewlin
Route #2,
Independence, Kans.

Dear Madam:

Refarence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requ1rea no
postage.

ot Y
1. Do you deslre to make a pllgrimage LW
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") LA
V4
2. Pleass state your age and condition Age: &7 L
of health: Health:
/m?;r/%(/mr
3. Do yéu epeak Englisgh® ez
v
4. What other language do you speak? i PS5 PP

;%§;¢4¥L:égfizééﬁyt ézﬁﬂ.éng;xyffzt/

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY THIS' IS THE LAST CHARCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartgrmaster General,

CHAS. W. DIETZ, ;l’”
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 2903 A-M

Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA) July 7, 1932
5 4 by ¥
Mrs., Ella ¥, Dewlin,
Route #2,
Independence, lansas,.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were 1lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the A¢t. There is no provision of law whick
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or “Undecided”™ in the blank space
following the question. When you have angwered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed & circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermastver General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ, |
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

barionmate?:



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QIV! 293 A."}A
Dewlin, Otis Glemn MNA M December 16, 1831, gd

¥rs. Ella Dewlin,
Route #2,
Independence, Kansas

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health

'will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom. :

Your name is being placed on the list of mothera and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desirs to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9,‘}‘; 293 A-M

September 29, 1931.
Dewlin, Otis Glemn (M-A) M

Mrs. Ella Dewlin,

Route #2,
Independence, Kansase

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondsnce relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangemsnts
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no o

postage. o~
1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage e e B P Ve Mn;z;é 2
in 1932°? il Urst A s I Ate 2
2. Please state your age and condition Age: ;k240~4§,91yﬁ»w%445
of health: Health: 1/, £
/fh&wz@éfu ;a,w_f;u 2
3. Do you speak English? s Proecdte.
7
4. What other language do you speak? e
vy AN : Sign here
‘ 3. D }
For The Qua(‘ rids oy X1 e
\ i Q’ % » P ‘
) > 9 @ Q ;
v . ery truly yours

Encl:
BEnv.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_ZQS"AM

F SRS g b - by ot 1 {3t A
J Gt au Pvite 1 ol (i=A) M

Sae ] AH,,:”“"

DUt T wae

Tudepeudlonce, Aunsas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during -
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL }
WASHINGTON VAR <
: / T
N repLy RerErTo QM 293 A October 14, 1950
Dewlin, Otis Glenn 1232 M

Mrs. Ella Dewlin
Route #2
Independence, Kansas

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received:to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following guestions by filling out tne blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

&7 %4%7!//27/)’/1/700 é‘&d/L— FL Ay /UZ/L/;’c/f Zai; *’7/’77@4«/’]4,(/

1. Do you desire to wake this pilerimage?| /5 zzrnloe // %(/44( ey

jau,«_ @sr L e 2ree

2. Do you desire to mske the pilgrimage , };L w(L )
in the ¢alendar year 193172 : z cllocsrd..
3. Please give your age and state your Age ‘rean G § F B
health. . |Condition of health e Hcedt—
4, Do you speak Engligh? (Ao

T u,;gé/ ‘
5. What other langusge do vou speak? Al-Z'/r»—f"/é/

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly' your

/7;\,77—“}'('\ &£
Ad B, HUGHE\ =
Bnels: Captain, Q. M, Corps
Act 2ssistant,
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO Q.M 295 A=C

Dewlin, Otis Glemn 1232 M June 9, 1930

¥rs. Blla Dewlin
Rowbe #2,
Independence, Hansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteriess in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of thise
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word “"Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your nams and return this sheet in the eniclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319

(Write answer here)

(Sigﬁwﬁeref”_



vl
WAR DEPARTMENT &7

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C o ~Jenuary 4, 1930.
Dewlin, Otis Glemn 1232 M |

Mrs. Ella Dewlin,
Route #2, \
Independence, Kensas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
AprAUWSMONT and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yeé)

(No)
X
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)
e
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) ¥
2

Age & [ Health X
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
/ 2, . 7 A e 2 G sl vt Htrreec s X
ﬁ/ﬁéwf/ﬂd/ﬁw/c V/?:’W‘ ::TZZZM/ML&,Z e ’//4 cec s English — (Yes) (NO)
5. What languagejégryéﬁ?ag@gk? 7y Other language
D Dl o Bffrecatl, oo ) (Specify language spoken)
{7 /7 =N -y, pwpw@p(,ou/;/v' e 5

20 TTCLZEL
Ly

Tor @n@?gpa
{ v %@,

Wﬂzé&;—;/f /2.41/ li? er2 2(4;1}11

7=
rterm&#ater General,
"o

€ &4 Very truly yours, TTﬂQpJ,:i.
\ \\ r% L) .
: i\
Encl, AJOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October y, 1929,

December 25, 1929.
Derlin, Otis Clenn 19238 M

¥rs. ¥lla Tewlin,
Rente 42,
Ipdemendenas, Kansugs
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenges of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
aubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpcse of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you Gesire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) e

5. Do you desgire to make the ﬁilgrimgéé
in the calendar year 19309 e e

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Xo)

R S AR B

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health. __(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
5. Wnat language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgsigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C
Dewlin, Otis Glenn
1232 September 4, 1929

Mrs. Ella Dewlin,
Route #2, Box 38,
Independence, Kansas.

Dear Nadams:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received 1o our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who C%Z;b 37777L22(2L44g£14(f'
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, )
mother thru sdoption, or any other woman ¢Z%QTZﬁZiL4L
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and )acz§2/{¢4A4Z2u6< /4;2244e /QZQ;

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

 desire to make the pilgrimage? *j «9»—

< “ﬁ

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps
Envelope ; :

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N RErLy rerer to QM 293 A—C.
Dewlin, Otis Glemn June 29 1929.

Jirs, Ella Dewlin,
Route # 2, Box 38,
Indepondence, K.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americsn

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

!

{

The records of this office show that you afe the mother of the
1atc Pvs Otis Glemn Dewlin, Co.K. 137th Inf,, vhose remnins are now interred

in the Meuse-Argonne Americsn Cemetery, Romsgne—sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Prence.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of ths above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order ‘that action may be taken to sxtend an invitatien to her to

make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .
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MATHILDA BURLING. PresiDENT .
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y. SN S

Amperican Gold Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR., INC.

NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Woashington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved _,X Ozt Name of Deceased f‘[‘fﬁ /16 {4//! LU oy <ﬁl Lt /*{j L

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased /(Z? A oyl/l_Oé,%( i e %, AL

NUMBER STREET / CITY STATE
AI‘EW, Navy, Marine )Z))—z:ua{"/# g (ﬁw /8> AQé/ 34 Tl e
D RANK ,&ﬂ% I ; / REGIMENT - COMPANY
" W GCQ ) / ; (2L,
Stationed at & [/TA_%// ey @ {é—/ .
Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unk;lown

Place and Date of Death /; y?‘ oz ittt }@&&‘Z‘ Wlﬁ - ? / }?/
{ 7
1, ’7p 7 . — :A / A ;
Qt'l’sia.}'*z}g(. e /% ﬁ? /2T f%.é (,f(f{}/(.//{;.
e

Where Buried QZ/Z ik G d/ﬁ_f’p’zw,é_., %Wz/t/l €< Czﬂ/bz//?,(l Cove .
) :

Name of Mother é&/ 144 é'z%l( ; %Z‘, O@Lﬂ&(

Address 20 4 §ao7é /O Bf;ﬁ é}%;/d/;/g _—_d_{yfi Doz

NUMBER STREET

STATE iy ™

1 will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,

s Ellon JH, Llcrtne
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0504

QM 288 A-N ‘ July 11, 1938

Mun. Otis Glenn {MA)

¥ras Blla M. Dewlin,
804 B+ 10th Street,
Coffoyville, Kenses.

Deoar Hadawmt

Reoeipt is acknowledged of your roquest for a stopover
at Columbus, Ohio, upen your veturn from the pllgrimage to the
Nouss~Argonne Americen Cemetery in Lurope, seiling from New York
on the §. 5. PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT, July 26, 1933.

Plense be advised that transportation srrangements will
be made sccordingly; providing for & stopover et Columbus, Chio,
without any sdditional rail or Pullman costs A1) oxpensed in-
eurred by you during your stay in Columbus must, of course, be
pedd by you from personal funds,

Far The Quartermsster General.

% . Very truly yours,
;;. foa)
= =~ é
(o %] CHAS « W, DIBTZ,
= Captain, Q. Me Corps,
iﬂ’né c



QM 293 A-M March 24, 1933,

|
Dewlin, Otis Glemn (MA)
X Hemilton, William Hall (NOSW)

¥r. Co X, Gamble, 4
Clerk of the Distriet Court,
Independence, Kansas.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of Mareh 1l0th, emclosing passport applica-
tions of Mrs. Ella M, Dewlin and Nrs. Alice A, Hamilton, has been
referred to this offiee for reply.

It is regretted to advise that errangements ecannot be
made for Mrs, Dewlin and Nrs., Hemilton to visit the cemeteries of
Europe together, as plans provide that the pilgrimages will be
made in groups according to the cemstery to be visited. Mrs.
Dewlin has accordingly been included in the group of mothers and
widows who will visit the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, where
the remains of her son are interred, while Mrs. Hamilton will make

the journey with the mothers and widows whose soms and husbands
were lost or buried at sea.

There is enclosed herewith a list of mothers and widows
from {ansas and Missouri scheduled to sail July 12th and July 26th, |
In the event Mrs, Dewlin or Mrs, Hamilton desires to be quartered with
any of>thes® women arrangements wkll be made for them upon request.

0654

Pl

o
& You are correct in not charging a fee for special pilgrin-
sge passport applications,

«l 3

r’ - P% The Quartermaster Gemeral,

3

o

fe 2

Very truly yours,

o
[ e ]

R T L W

JAS. H. LAUBACH,
Lt Col,, Q. M. Corps,
”lhm‘&m




Dewlin, Otis Glenn {Mn)

0260

Dr. P» S. Townsend,
110} West Ninth
Coffeyville, Kansas.

Dear Sir:
Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of March 4th

requesting that ¥rs. Ella X, Dewlin of your city be furnished
the memes of mothers near her who will sail July 2th on the

PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT.
For your isformation there is enclosed & copy of my

letter to Mrs. Dewlim.
Your kindness in commmicating with this office in

behalf of this mother is sincerely appreciated.

For The Quarterséififer General,

Very truly yours,

2

o

. &

& @ A

; o CHAS. We DIBTZ,

a 0= Captein, Q. M. Corps,
'Y Assistant. '
o lmf‘f.
= mef; Copy of letter



0268

QM 293 A-M March 8, 1933.

Dewlin, Otis Glenn (MA)

¥rs. Ella M. Dewlin,
304 East 10th Street,
Coffeyville, Kansas.

Dear MNadam:

Dre P, 8. Townsend of your city has requested this
office to send you the names of mothers in your vieinity who
will sail July 26th on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT with you.

The following is a list of the mother nearest you
who will sail July 26th:

Mrs. Julia M. McVey, Mrs, Annie L. Burns, Mrs, Carrie Phipps
BV D, #eg 818 S5+ Market S‘t.. v&llﬂy Center
LaHarpe Wiechita

lirs. Margaret Adeline Asplund
550 Freeman Avenue,
Kansas City

o It is believed you should feel no hesitaney in making
the n&’lgrigge as competent persomnel to care for your comfort
and walfaréwill be provided and dootors and nurses will be avail-
ables Youwill no doubt make friends among the women in your
part#and bave a very satisfactory pilgrimage,

: ga- The Quartermster General,
Very truly yours,

1933 AR - 10 -
oQh

s
AV

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sepﬁe 7’ 1632,

Dewlin, Otis Glenn (Ma)

-

Mrs, Ella ¥. Dewlin

F e,

Route
Independence, Kans.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the guestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention %o the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorigzed.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions 1listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enc¢losed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire 1o make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please ptate your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. VWhat other langgage do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 203 A-M
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (M4)

July 7, 1932,

¥rs, Ella M- lein,
Route #2,
Independence, Kansas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1629, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unlesa you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the A¢t. There is no provision of law which

will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and esatisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the gquestion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cdireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Dewlin, Otis Glenn MAi o December 16, 1931,

Mrs. Elle Dewlin,
Route #2,
Independence, Kansas

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you tc make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will bs arranged for and in the svent you decids
to make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
an%31951 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made

%;% thq,pilg%gmags and appear tc have benefited therefrom.
v’{ ==
O e & Your name is being placed on the list of mothers ang

wid6ws wh%éare eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should yow-change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
makéja pil@rimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
ques?gd yoggadvise this office in order that arrangements may
be mgde fop you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant .

&b



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M ;
T ' September 29, 1931. AL
Dewlin, Otis Glenn (M-A) ¥ :

Mrs. Ella Dewlin,
Route #2,
Independence, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make 2 pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
maie‘accord;ngly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name; and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. ;

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
i 19322
2. please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:
3. Do you speak English?
4. What other language do you speak?
Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
" Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

, Dtie Glenm Prbe 1 ol (M=A)} M June 1z, 183le

dence, lansas

Dear Madam:

_ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

5}

e G:

< c To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions foyysteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mus®- be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

Itz;g thqzefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of_the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following-the question.

ey |

-5 (& f

P O As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

K,

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowén
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps.
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°?
Write answer here

Svan o

Sign here



oM 293 A-M

-y g Tog oy (
Cetober 14, 1930
- e -4 - e 3
Dewlin, Otis GRdpr 1232 M

% Wy
8. P11l Dewlin

: .:', Ly
Route #2

Indopondence, Kansas

Dear Madam:

A reply has mot been received to office letter of recant
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the 4ct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is réﬂﬁ 81 d you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do you desire Yo make thig pilsrimage?

o Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calenday year 19319 ‘

3. Pleasc glve your age and state your |Age
health. Congition of health

Ay Do vou speak Enclish?

5, What other lanzuame do you speak?

Por The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

4. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,

Encls: Bssistant.

Act
Amandment

Envelope
30/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C

Dewlin, Otis Glenn 1232 M June 9, 1930

¥rs. Flla Dewlin
Route #2,
Independence, Kansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe undser the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As scon as you have answered the gquestion, pleage sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not dslay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
r(/’/ by
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031% __
{(Write answer here})

{Sign heraf A



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

3, 1230,

, - O
[N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ' OgtObG? 1829,

A\
Dewlin, Otis Glean 1232 N

Hrs. Flla Dewlin,

Route #2,

Independencs, Kansasd. '

Dear Madam: .

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries inp
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any tim& between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagés are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yos) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage |
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

. Have you at any time made a previous visgit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
_tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) __ (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your_age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poorz
’/' English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other langnage

% (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

: Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Aet Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
in mepLy rerer to QM 293 A-C October 1829,

December 23, 1929,
Dewlin, Otis Glenn 1232 M

Mrs. Zlla Dewlin,
Rouve ;{:2,
Indapendence, Kansas,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Eurcope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make‘this‘piigrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

A T T R 10 et s

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forcee in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ho)
' =
Age  Health
A. Please giuwe your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
o English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

- (Specify language spoken)

‘Fbr The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, ! JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C
Dewlin, Otis Glenn

1282 September 4, 1929,

Mrs. Ella Dewlin,
Route #2, Box 38,
Independence, Kansas,

Dear Medems

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 192%haking inquiry
concerning the name and address ¢f the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who e
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or. any other woman oA
who stood in loco parentis tc him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the sn-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. if survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls ' A JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Fnvelone - Asgistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT
LorfFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE. .
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C zg
Dewlin, Otise Glemn June , 1929.

Hras Ella Dewling
Boute # 2, Box 38,
Indapendenco, Km,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

t 1% ) Y o v
Lito PYte 016 Glovn Dowiing Oouts 157th Thze, WSse i‘-ﬁ&{ah’y‘f 2288w nkBE rea
in fho NMenss-irgonme American Cemtery, Bonsgne-souswilontfaucon, House
Prones,

Will you pleasa advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



In reply refer to:
293 C-R

Jaly 6, 19234

lre Jamas le Dowlin,
Box o8, P...I‘.D. #24
Indapand.enoe, Eansas.

Dear 3irs

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

e Private Otis Glemn Dewlin, Company K, 137th
the permanent grave of
Infantxy, is Grave 31, Row 35, 3lock G, lHouse-Airgomme imorjsan Cems tery,

Bomagne-sous-iiaatravcon (Meuss), frances

This is one of the perma£ent American military cemeteries
to be maintaiﬂed by this Government in Europe, Each'gtﬁve will be
’marked by a ha&dsfone of white marble, of Fuitelle design, with
nome, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
: from which he cawe. The headstones will be placed at &l11 graves in
connec tion w1th the improvement work now in progres;, as soon aé
p0391qle and w;thout waiting for special.action or request on the
part of relatives, '
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly ag od by those performing this

sacred duty,  The grave of the/deceasgl will be perpetually main-

Yuined by this Government in b man befitting the last resting

plice of our heroces,

Very truly yours,

By C3nner,
Assistent,




ir

ot

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA...o DATA
Pile »55454 :‘{f

I LocaTtion InpEX CARD:
(¢) Name _____ DENLIN,  Owis™ Gllenn ~ 7 77 T Ser. No. 1449556 ;
10l T - S
(b) Rank Pvi. Organization __COa_ £, -__1-_5_7_9_151___-.]-_1_’1_1. ____________ /,
(ClEgRl, L7/
(¢) Date of death ___9=26-18 (d) Cause of death _ K_/__
II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(a) Grave No. ._.__26 _____ Row .= _______. IRlot e B L Sees . & YR, Aea B, (1T
(b) Emerg. Address ... Mrs., &lla dewlin (mother) RELU #2, Independence,
Kensas,
IIT / F%s 0{ soldie/rs dy'yﬁg fr,ém Qénta,éiou;! dise/ases/ / / o/ / 1[___/ i/ / ks CKR. L. __0__
: i
IV A. G. O. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt Vil e Gl
0/ o Tl o
(a) Name/wi i (( LA L] h//}"‘f""""'—i 24 () Relationship /’;’,E;'“ Lo fLe
= AW A T ST PN v v
(e) Address[ ¥ f;"" % 'x ‘f, i) /u-* e '_:__fi.‘f_;-_’:Ji_\.-!:l.—__‘._--,.i'_\_-_r-__-”_'_"—' AA )
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? . ’J * S P b O RN Sl T DT A R
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ___”.ZE_T‘_T _____________________________________________________
(f) Shipping mstructlons upon arrival of body in U S _________________ Vo O, L Ll T/, | |
(// / , //)-"“ L//”/:' : IR ==
‘ g3l = .\:’""w (®s Ao LN N b . L Y T 0 RO N sl 30
7-"" ; ,/ S TR ‘/, /) R 2’:// ----------
(¢9) Disposition instructions 1f not brought to U. S. ~__(,,_4}_ n (L g‘f_ur },QLL _________________
Examiner’s Initials -‘.A—v_'.’_::/*-f_-_.(‘_‘_: ______ Datie, 4.0 i/f __f.._.‘}.-E';“_’_f;___(’_‘)__[____ﬁ%&‘
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from - e 2L AR S
- P e
confirming request in Par. IV., item. . ooeee__ , above, or reQuestmcr that oo
o min e Sl i) < pa e ool ol o LR T 1020
VI. G. R. S. Frrs, CorrESPoNvENGE—shows asdgllows: ... ... g8
_7!.: - //‘/ ‘/v 4 / 4 /r -------------
e AL AL Lo ft?yr A AL e o AT
(@fiCanealiation memos referved 104 oo e e ol e LR
Examiner’s Initials ____-;‘_"_’:.___!";;_f _______ Dt —ile.? ----__; _______ ; f;:{i---‘ 19207
COUNTRY PRAN Q1 CeMETERY NO. -----123R=Pga 88-- SHEET No. ST 1 R :
L/\/ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
G. Km:i(li\o\rlﬁlffuolm sl s Malde Fom? No. 114 4
CARDED 7 o
ZeW TR 4 !



_{, _________________________________ , 1920.
K 3 : 10001
i UN 41321
cked by ..o 22 54/5 1920
E‘,‘\‘ P o b
il Cemetenal Lhivision
seas Project Sab
cablogbnimin. iy il , 1920
£ f,' l,‘ ] )
lebtopfonttd i dar w89, [ 1920

IX, CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ACTION TAKEN.

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: &_—»_7’42/«_-_

7
4 7 /2/ PROPOSER CABLEGRAMNO. 3/ §




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 36434
1. LocaTion InpEx CARrD: ’

DEWL] Qbtis Glenn 1
(@) Name ckicaf s R o Ser. No. 449.‘.3.56 ______________ B

Pvis AL uBBos K' 157th Inf, YO
(b) Rank Organization _________ ’ LNy LU0 AL LR
: wlhe18 K [ ________________
(¢) Date of dea,t]:l9 ek (d) Cause of death ._____ /fi _______________________ /?/O

II. ReaistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
5 - i 33 B

(a) Grave No. _3‘: __________ Rowi - Lieliso, Plotte. el Seer N wE Bl [ YAR S Y LSS

Mrs. 4lla Dewlin (mothex) RFD #£2, Independence,
(b) Emerg. Address 4 i .

p i W v Eesngasy-—- -
I{I./File's/ of so{diés‘(/iyingfroél coétag'{ous{iiseées/ / / / / / / / : F

____________________________________________________ CKR.C /&
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
(0] o] (=5 (ryay o T I TENSRORI g B L B , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by 10
| letter of transmittal on _____________ WE Ry , 192

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. 8., Hoboken, N.J., MAY_.16.1921

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. ‘Desires. Action taken.

prt 3, /9 2/ 7&/(:;(4/7, (¢ 2/2/) (O a ‘/S//ﬁ/ actzrced

| _ e RERT o _i
COUNTRY CREEERN N e ol el SHERT No, .00, it
G. R.A §g£€€$¢> 115-A 38020
FRANGE 1832mta0 .38 4

A5 MAY 1 31971



Concentration
/ “omi'yne 1232 , rom
G. R.S.Form. No.16-A ' Place A £ o )

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL :

1. REMAINS OF DE‘JLIN Otls Glenn

Rl RO END g S - 0 ORGANIZATION............... Q04 R g ST WhY T ot et TN b o s e

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location)

Dec 2,.1921 gr 36, sec 33, plot 1

-

3. Reburied (date) : :  In (give complete location) :

i Y. 1921 .NeusesArgonne. Gem.1232,. Gx..31,. Row. 356, Block C. .

unlined
By : Group....Re=buxial . S.. . .. Unit...

-... Nature of rgbun\al essket

4, Report as to nature 'of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
wooden box and burlap and uniform. badly decomposed, fesatures not recognizablee.

{

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? yese . On erave marker Pt h et ¥ 08 e 5

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

| J8tls Dewlin ' "1449556 on tag on'bedy,, . G gt Dl S

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) .Ampossibld to determine,

(b) Weight (estimated)............. Lo i R M T

(¢) Hair—Color do

plagram represents ‘the mouth wide open.

Jti:v““"“"“”un“u”"“”u“"“di}"“”“"""“"“"“"v"".
Qu'antlty AR DL R L o e iy L L Gl

(e)\ﬂéi‘mm& mar,]fﬁ on bOdY (old scars, peculiarities, oF

it
missing sl s Rl S B

22 23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ah time Of EASUAIY) ....c.covvnvinscsnisi s

7 D t e i ;,/ Y
isintermen (’ % /gg I 7 it
supervised DY oSl e T

......... Approved (2
C.V.Rassells Worthington, TEE" t.W.L.c.

(Ty ........................................................................

8. Reburial
supervised by

it A, ”‘?/1




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

_ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form I-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in cdse no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

. X °

2 ijfe ‘(gl@ite and, accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and;unit which made disfterment.

b - - - ~
-3. Give date’-'air;d accurate information ‘as to lotation of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec. L

4. State to ‘what: degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

" 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bbdy. and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it i thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. '

MISSING TEETH.............. -.....All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TOOTH MISSING
TOO0TH MISSING,,

Qa f

thus : ' % ~ !
L ' ORCE OWN
CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (Label gl —FORCELAINCR
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLQ CRON ' RERA-G0LD CROWN
thus : ; , ’ P f
e -
i 4 RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GéLDBRTDGE.
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), :
thus : R |
g Y SHLVER PILLING LD FILLING
FILLINGS oo Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FlLuine GGOQLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, e GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : e
. s — »
‘ ' ECAYED EEAN
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Ouylintehlocation and size ol cavity, shade & ECAYED
in thus : :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

.

15,

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,

/



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION Sopst

> Nrd
agne 1232

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rme. COMPARATIVE REPOR?
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found ﬁpon : ion of body
. Neme_ DEVLIN, Otis Glern 10. Name . /. e N N
e e e L SRS 11. No ‘o
IS et LT TAAR JOC B! e MR 1 1AM R n O : —j\ ____________________ Sy
4o Oraimas s A0 B i il g1 15 DTG e \ /
5, U D R R S RS L TN (o) DR S ol b ol a0 I
el s A Pl P (D)) D s s L R W
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._ 36 Sec. 88, Ll LEOEMCrave N ORI SN 506 oLkl IE il
BB o/ T SRS AL e DA R OW,. il #a e Sl 1. PlEn o U0 3 el ROW: e il v o
it 0 s NI e " . LG 0 i ol SRR BQIONG (L b
18. Cemetery Meuse Argonne American, ¥ 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Montfamcon,
20. Dept. or County . Meuse, . 21, Country . FYancee o iy nis g
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232,5ee,38. .
23. Disinterred (Date)_ __ . uecjl.zdl _____ By Skl C Vdu\mll ..................................
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Otis Glenn Dewlin 14493566
INAVTTORINGS v o2 ity o A s, b oo WAL 7 i i i LA SRl Al NOss: “elin ool Ly tetas imind o rW Bl il i
Rank ﬁi}: __________________________________ Organization S?"C o N L
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?"}sfi_n On body? ,"_ggf ............
X Signatfe Junior ’i;&iHi";i"A'éé'iéiéﬁi
PREPARATION sl -0
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other.meané of
identification on body, give description of body in detail) .
Otis Dewlin 144569356, on tag on body
27. Condition of bodyB2dly decouwposed, features unrecogmizs Bia . osAuelt
gehtiturs of mursailoFy, U8 NRiform, Busaep 00 e iGN

29

30.

P

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quo

ggdy prepared and placed in casket: Date

J&l? Cagket sealed by

ted above?_ __

7
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor . _(;/

o)

Dec 2

C V Syugel

1921

gy O ¥ Mussell

Fhwirk.



e
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C”laoabHAU_n___A/ A S
32. Designation of body:
Name  Okis Biesn PORRIN <000 00 Serial No. _ JAEWEES -~
Rank__ EV6s  Organization __ COsKs 137th Inf ;

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __ U€C & lYysli = :

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.

BEFMEBMA IS | oo gmecimain: o d st oo ok e od S0o By SV TN (U Ao Nel SR NN > -;-_-;_-_‘_'_._--; _______

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)'“-Deeué}-ibg- _______________________ T
To point of Concentration Morgue Romugne .=
(Name ) ’ 8 gl
Convoyer W.J Roveds .. . Signature Shipping Officer_ :&¢§EP+-B~SUL%-H

Captain, C. A, C.
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date o TRep e e T

By G R S R & 1 13 815 8 T b A T L e Labr® Xeut s L b A
S9LShippedifromiBailhead on,Points of Concentratiioni:, Dater | in i ih &0 NSNS
To Permanent Cemetery Bt R o 10 A i Bt Pt v o e i s S
(Name ) ‘
COTIVOY @ T il v bt Yt i i ol £ ) Signature Shipping Officer . 2.0 T8 i B T N
40 Rece/ived  iDatersamilmemr o, SRRty T e B R SN i L
G/ R.S."Reépresentativel 1 ol N T : o oy o LS STy WS 4
4 1\- - Reinterr e-dr—’—’-‘-‘-‘—‘-‘i%‘d—ﬁ-&‘:é-‘;‘-r& enne-Cem---1232 - = 5 7Y, SN -5 - o S SR ,
(Date)
42. Grave No......_ .53 Flse | Ul AN Section - P N ol &
BLOBK y
430 BRI e | e 3 ool Bl L S L ROW__-_':'.E; _______________________________________________________




G.R.5. FORM NO. 16 2 < Place__ NEUFCHATIAY

Date 4th, Hune 1919.

RE20RT OF DISIMTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name : JBWLIN, Otis \ " Numbers 1448356

Rank ¢ Unkn Organization: Unkn :
Disinterment and_Reburial made by Group _ Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete loéation)
29th, April 1919, smer, B/a Cemetery Gravef 10

APREMONT ARDENNES

4 A F
7 } Lo

Reburied (Date) , in: (Give complete locaﬁion){“ 77 1
F 2w ud e Tp

29th, April 1919, Gravet 36 Secs # 55 Flob # 1 S

ARGONNE AMER, CEMBTERE #1232

ROVAGNE _ MEUSE

- ———

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body wpon disinterment:

Buriel good; body buried in uniform; bédy badly decomposed.

i —————
posele p—

Was one identification taz found upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the bodyHone

(INALTIY T e ey, oo
e v i i o B x
. A AT AN, 1

S e g S g

Note :

e

If uoon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
cent to the Bffects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, GuHy 2y 1918, ,
after being carefully examined for c¢lues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

¥

s Hames | R ROSENTHAL
; z.nd Lieut. QM CTUSA™
GFE C.0« Group Unit

Supervised by:

7 gy ﬂ\\
o a4 tJ §

= oy b'rw



e pEiivad, .‘.A:/"- )kl E 5
A SAONUE eesly &L ,OW MAOR .8, 40

3 4

g ity bexmﬂ_g_gi&,‘ edad i
\ﬁ. R ‘

2JATRUERE G TUZMANTRLIEIO 30 TROSAA

1o entumef

BEGOMLL :rodmuil . git0 1IVBE ' epen
rexiecU inoidos tnpgr10 [ wiisnt) i A
Fral |

quetd yd ebem fsimwded bus nemefnizkG

(motfpool odslquos svid) :‘.moﬁ (932Q) borredete 10

LQLOL Lizah sl

O 4

HBARS DN L
d.gys ¥ v.i08 & ar . '

(noitesol adolomos evid)  :mi

. Ll.,. SR SO e

, (otsq) bairudof

» RORT Litgh g 28

L _,.\..,'}‘I “ e i Ll .__.4_._ . L JCESa 0 N t\”"" WA - S ———T - e
8 dnemtadnielb no ( 0 B 1
' e G ybod Yo moksibnes bus Iskwd lanipite Yo brwdan oF ve $r0qef
i ' '

~HBZ0LRORL0 L. K00 R0 ity 1] beltud ybod iboon [sfzpé

e i

NI e ::mwmwmw
eoY fybed ed? moqu bauold yud nektesil idnabi eno meW
‘ i " 4 ¥

Wf"“!@?ﬁ"‘ ofld no Brvoel ovew ﬂ‘ﬂ“ﬂﬂ#ﬂ'&i Yo snssw vedde IwdV

4 hwe) ewe mfSWiYe | dnemidvnselh noge 1L !

jrpon 84 s BoeiEb PoioQ etoeltF oY 0F Jres
o sawlo ¥01 buntiwxu yifulevss sefed ¥oflp
JSoidd o baFroget b .o;mm sd LEEv Yehqoe

i gomgh ik oy peosvvequl T

'

ATV
Finll

v dl




1232-35-47

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.
File o0 29368 CaneDivVae, Cor. Bre June 231'(1, 1921.

(DEVLIN, Otis Glenn)

" IEMORANDUM FOR: ,

Chief, Cemeterial Division,
0eQellaGo ? ‘Vash-ingmn, D.C.

: 1. Forwerded herewith for reply is
communication and Shipping Iagquiry Form dated June .4th,
1921, from Mr. Jamses L. Dewlin, relative to the remains
of the late Otis Glenn Dewlin, Private, Serial Number
1449356, Company X, 137th Infantry, records having been
returned to your office on June 3rd, 192l.

R. E. SHANNON,
tha in ] Q'M‘ Co ?
Officer in Charge.

BY:

F. Co PALLAS,
Executive Assistante.
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A

‘July 13, 1921.
293 .8-Cems $35434 {Dewlin, Otis Glenn Pvt,).
The Quartermaster General, Us. S. Army, (Cemsterial Divisionj.

Mre & Mrs. James L. Dewlin, Route #2, Independence, Kangas.

P
AR S
Disposition of Remains. N

-

K

1o Receipt is acknowl edged of chipping inguiry and
communication attached thereto under date of June 4, 1921
referred to this o ffice by our branch office at Hoboken, New
Jersey and in reply thereto, you are advised that instructions
have slready been issued that the body of the late Private 0Otis
0lenn Dewlin, #1,449,356, Company K, 137th Infantry, be interred
in Prance. The twdy is now buried in Grave #36, Section 33, Plot
1, Argomme American Cemetery, Romsrme-sous-Montfancon, Department
of Meuses In this gonnection your attention is invited to para-
graph #9 of the enclosed Cemeterial Division Bulletin No. 10 G-W.

By authori ty of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE, :
uvn Captain, Qs Ms O. Hr

I

RECe/WVEDBY
MALL LN

JUL 141921

Noted on Form Mo, 115 . Cemetenal 1 dren

Dm_w}é/ﬂéyy Ovinsiie Proiadiid Sastiel
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- G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

o >
WAR DEPARTMENT & 3 |
QUARTERMASTER CORPS b”‘ é f
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE : A {
HOBOKEN, N. J. e
| [e0s {
g
June 3, 19 x?f%i)
i e
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. f =i
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. ‘(&fz'
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: EC '
i =
Name __ Dewlin, Otis Glénn Ser. No. __1449356 =
=
Rank __ FVbe Organization __C0s K, 1837th Inf, e
Cemetery No. _ ~292 5€Ce33 0.ph1¢ Reference No. (Sheet No.) _____ o
Request shown below dated June 2, 1921 is latest in this case: ik
Name of Relative Return : Remain Special t
to in & e \ ¢
France Und'isturbed -
Widow
Children S
Guardian ‘
, ‘ : =
Father James L, Dewlin, Liberty, Kansas. y &fr-ﬂ
Mother 3‘
Brother R
Sister
Others
Body toribwcshiippesctecor for interment in; france. F
{Remain in Romangne Cemetery"
maf >
Cable, .
1921.

;3ﬁﬁaﬁgg;£;_ 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched _______

§-744 EB ’f/ g
V¥ o, L £ 9
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N, J.

June 3. 1921
From: ] Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
@8 Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subjectf Supplementary Advice concerning:
' Name Dewlin, Otis Glenn Ser, No. __3j449258
. Rank Pvte | Organization __ 8g, K, 137th Inf.
Cemetery No. 1252 Sece®3  (oable Reference No. (1Sheeit (N0l ) b s AR
Request shown below dated Jung 2, 1921 is latest in this case:
N B OV Hetburn fiig oma Erocial
ko il Uni i sturbed
Widow ‘
Children
Guardian

Mothe?

Brother

Sister

Others

Body fosbeshipped toser for interment in:¥ranse,

(Remain in Remangne Cemetery"

naf .
the
Cable
“Letter fcenrte 4, 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __ 1921.
5 774

S8-744 EB



MAIL UNIT
JUN 41921
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| cLASS OF SERVICE

SYMBOL
[ T
|_ " Day Letter Blue
i Night M Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this s a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram 1
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check ¢(number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol apl.earing after the check.

REGEIVED AT

z;éaég/HROEQSEBCAHLEGRAME&ig

N
TN
NOTED

RN TR BT,

NO #14492356 | WH( Bl
‘-: fys '*\|/ { I\ A C 11
. HAVE DEGIDED. AG:
] D F TERY ‘FR/

Al
 #F1)°
%Wﬂ*ﬁ%ﬁ

ST

TO EUROPE-BODY TO R}

EMAIN

l
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUTRY) : i)
(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1821) 12. Dece33-47 md NI

WAR DEPARTMENT "
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
‘ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

MAY-2-4 1021

=

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mre James L. Dewlin, Libexrty, Kansase.

Supyeor: Remains of L:Pvt. Qtis (Glenn: Dewling Sor.No. 1449456, Go.K, 137th Iaf.

. Mrs, Blla . Dewlin, Indegendenco, Kansas has
The records of this office show that Fustsheme requested that the body of the above-named ___g0ld fey _

_pe_returned $0 the United States and shipped to you at Liberty, Kansas.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. .

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in EUI'OPe' :

i t t d
By authority of the Quartermaster General Coombi TP B0

Colonel, Q. M. C.

1f all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.
DIRE A

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. S
goldier’s widow
L AT RN TR I O A
:op’s children. q 2
S?ll\%flg oldest first.)
3
Father---—---
Mother----------
11
Brothers. 2Re.
(Name old-
ssenrst) | 3 - —
R o s o O SRR ST T !
Sistere} ) ettt
(l:;r%‘:’:l.) __________ e -
Date ---------------- Sign&t,ure__ ------------------
Address _____________________ Rel&tlonshlp ---------------------------------------------

TuporTANT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 5—7800 (ovER.)



192

===)

I, the undersigned, am the ... . and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strl.ke out all except the one showmo the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to .

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)
3. To be returned to the U, S. and buried in —cooo o oo National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its aggival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington Natlig,nal Cem 5 §

2. The tra}asfer, Qf bodles . msﬂé ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paggr M»UST BE SI(}ﬁ ﬁﬁi THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the sq‘lbare on the othe;' egf tifis sheet. .

0,' a0® w =) -‘
4. This pajg@r musthe Rturfed showing the name and addressof each of the nearest next of kin in the

spaces prowdedémrefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or Where the nearest relatives
are, please fill outithis paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper a.uthority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in -order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an oplmon rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. . ‘ : 3—7860



GRS orm, Ng:i 18-»?.1 \-Station. 1 o Wil sy o Da. i , 192
aow .
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Name .. DEULIR, (%tie Glenn 10. Name _ LI, P
2. Nor™oi 4409988 li. SINO TP Sl o N Wl [ e S
3. Ranik i n el P St [ ie L 12 MR A ISR S i o M
4. Org .. Co, X, 13%7¢%h In®, S OR IR C8 S L Y sk U N S
B, DD i o A ) D i nls Bl Gl U L
6. GIDIIy e AR, 15: Q) DNBEESME el Lo L b s
' : * Discrepancy found upon disinterment i R
7. Grave No. _‘.58__ Sec. ._____ 88 5T GTa Ve rINOY: S sl C BT I Seomteulli g o
8. Blobs, i g oo ?ow- 16. Plot 0F | A Riowraaiid o
5.4 S AR RN N Ll m .2 A A /N R e N
P / R sE
18. Cemetery ... ANSOUNEG Amo¥, { (’;i AN B / _________________________
' 19, Communejor town.. . - LI Romagne-soug-liontfoncon / 4/}-1 ...........................
20. Department or county ____________ o A e, TRRTET SN RO O NN N D T
21, Country ... POne - 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. _la?iﬁ.sigg,as
23. Disinterfed -------------------- T By'-£e .........
24, Inscription NaTne. .. L0 B SR [ SO o PRI . 0 tvcie SerialSNeWEIE T o L
gr aveorlrlmrker el ol TR WV, L) Organization . .o 0ee il e & Sl Lol
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker?. .. On'body IEENL. 0 Ll e

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

A—7721

. G 88, Coable wofs no, 4

{OVER)




¥ N e SR T N s AR §* N .

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

B o T

give description of body in detail) . . ... ._-k..~___~A.~-_-~--;lq,;;;xg:,4';~;-x3;,'.',5.;1,?_?‘:-1‘.3--: ............
MAIL Lp o

St i |
27, Qopditbnal e : o ¥ oo TN [ ”’N _____ 11921 __________________
PENmbunelof huniall <. . .. SoUsCe S ey, U e T D T Coamnateral IDagiag oo oo SRS

! A i Oveiseas Project Suw-2ectio
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. re%&ds quobea above?

-30. Body prepared and placed incasket.._______.___._______ B b
QD O 1 e L T R A T -
Pl Olzilaty el Dygeb et S TREERE . S kbl SIELCDRTS R < 0 Tl T,
Sigllatul'e of Embalmer (Supervisor) __________________________________________________________________
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. ..
] f Name.___ € Hiia-_ﬁl&m.-bmm* __________________ Serial No. .. 1449866
32. Designation of body
Rank.______ . o PN Organization ... (Joe--E, 3898k Inf,
33. ConsiGNEE—Name ___________ J’m‘__j"__aeuuu. _____________________________________________________________________
Address ... Liberty, -Kane,, Tel ., Coffeyville  Kans, .
AR @nsket boxed|and! manled e ST IR e B ydlis N s T
(Datel) |0 TR IR ST LG SRR e e S

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature'ofiGHRAS Minspectorit it SHNINNEE L)\ i EXUIE W LT St VN
D IR ol e A TSl M 2 T NS AL % PNt T T ) i P i Y
sShippedifromiicemetery. .o S8R & WO E B ML NS el R I AT, 6. L S
(Date.) (Point of concentration.g __________
@OnyOmene we TR O @R SignaturetShippmgl Oficertitesr s 0 SN TNl - RIS
33 R ecelvediatipointioffconcentrationiimet S | - S8 SRR TV LR e Ty | LSRR '
(Date.) RS
SionatureRReceivingl @fh cor whl kst L GaNe et S Aih o M IE - G0 1L R LR T SRR L R
39. Shjppved fromipointtofifconcentrationsteisilal vat 17 11 4N PhEA AR RS el e i
(Date.) W
To 0 R I 5 Cortyoyer s i AL O SUECI: Sove e NG
(Port.) P
Signature Shipping Officer_ il eod Hls DPWAVETERLE, Phy ogidlfi Vb G o 42 SRR F A
$0 R eceivedBMTOpeansport, e e o B MRTEL L S bt S TPER S L T
‘ (Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative_._..__.______________ Bl e o e o M PR ] . i
11, Shipped o = X M e & et O R e e WA
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Dateeecs 10 C 8o kogoy o R S s e SRRSO e (A s s
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42, Received ... ___ " . By G. R. S. Representative ..
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination _____________________________ B/ly0r ExpressOrder Notpe - o b fon .o D5 ol
(Date.) -
Confoyeri- e o0 0 LIS oy Shipping' Officer = ey N W



: | | G

, L  July 13, 1921, /%41 gg”
293.8-Cems $85434 (Dewlin, Otis Glenn Pvt.) ///,\}'
The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division}.

Mre & Mrs. James L. Dewlin, Route #2, Independence,

f8 e
Disposition o f Remains. /47@

1. Receipt is acknowledged of shipping inquiry and
communi cation attached thereto under date of June 4, 1921
refarred to this office by our branch office at Hoboken, New
Jersey and in reply thereto, you are advised that instructions
have elready been issued that the body of the late Private Otis
Glenn Dewlin, #1,449,385, Company K, 137th Infantry, be interred
in Prance. The tody is now turied in Grave #36, Section 33, Plot
1, Argomne American Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-Montfaucon, Department
of Meuse. In this connestion your attention is invited to para.
graph #9 of the enclosed Cemeterial Division Bulletin No. 10 G-w.

By authori ty of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
uvy Captain, e Co wy
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Pile Hos 293,68 CansDive,Cor. Brs  June 28rd, 1921.
{(bEvLiN, Otis Glean)

HABORANDUM FONy

Chief, Cemetorial Division,
Oslalle Gay '::&Gbmwn‘ DGy

1s Porwarded herewith for reply is
commmuaicetion end Shipping Iouiry Porm dated June 4th,
19231, from Nr. Jumes L. Dewlin, relative to the reusins
of the lste Otis Glensn Dewlin, Frivate, Serial Number
1449856, Compeny K, 13%7th Infaniry, recomds havirg bem
returned to your office on June Srd, 1921,

Re Bo SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M 0y

officer in Charges
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| June 13, 1921,
293,08 Cems #5645¢ (Dewlin, Otis Glemn, Private)
The Quarter-aster Goneral, lU.8. dmy (Ceneverisl Division)

Ure« Jamee L Dlwlln. mww. NAns AN . ﬂ E
Depesition of nﬁnlu«. , : U“n :

s

1« Recelpt is heroby scknowledged of your telegran of
June 2, 1921, addirossed to owr Waneh offige at Nebaken,
dow Jersey and forwarded to this offive for sctlon amd

TOply.

2s In compliance with your request, isgtructions have
beon issued that the body of your son, Private Otis Clemn
Dewiln, Company X, 137¢h lafuutry, remsin permunently
intorred fn the Argoune imerlean Cometery at Nomagne-sous-
Toun tfancon, Departmont of Neuses In this connection your
attention s supecially 1avited to aragraph #0 of the
onelosod Cometarial Mvision Sulletin Hoe 10-G~ue

By sutharity of the (haxter-as ter Generals

ORARLES Jo WYNNB, :
Captain, ' Nas Co Jow

RECEIVER B
MAIL UNIT

JuN11 1921

Comereral Diviscs
Overtcas Projest Siusa o b
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ewlin, 015 Glehn 1,449, 356
(Surname.) (Christian name ingfull.) (Army serial number.)
Pvi. . Co K, 137 Inf.
(Rank and organization.) ,
State your relationship to the deceased f? %/W
Do you desire the remains brought to the U}j‘lited States? - /Z/JAJ

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Statesy do you N o
them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If desire the remains interred at the bome of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sen};:
}CLM M»ML )

Loty il le Ko

(’\Iumc of person to recoive remans.) (BExpress office.) L(Tol(graph office.)
. e ] —
Lacd 1 rtegremn [b i‘A’% { M(ﬂL_{u:L.
(City or towrd)) (State.)

(Nu;nbor and street.)

(Sign here) W 5‘%&-\ %‘ . ':C/W
Bord T, [T Sellhgeanlinee , H

(Number and street Orwﬁ) (City, fown, or post office.) (State.)
Read carelully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







G. R. S. Form No. 120 s
SHIPPING INQ™ ™Y

(Ed. ofJan,1, 1) 125 3G e33=47 f &.f
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY . . 7 \} ¢ {
i CEMETERIAL DIVISION \ o g7 18 iy
1SS ls not a 15 ; ';l:{.
no t WASHINGTON ] R
body ‘na's axrl lee Wt ELQ

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

. ) \ ~ |
To: Mr, James L. Dewlin, Liberty, Kansas. " \ /
: : 4493586 R
Susseor: - Remains;of LRV t.-.Qtis.Glenn. Dewlin, Ser.lNo. 1449456, Co.K, 137th Inf.
Mrsy Blla i.:Dewlinguindependence, . Kansashas ,
The records of this office show that ¥aitdifwe requested that the body of the above-named ___& 0ld ier

be Treturned to the (United Stateg and shipped toyowrat Liberty, Kansas,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ;

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to anyf}§ W hﬁ mted States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other National Ceme er& 1»b0dy =
remain in Europe. E

By authority of the Quartermaster General. 7 i

92:' ‘;’Oolo:‘ne Q. i ¢

Tf all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of t ‘so‘/p ei'\“-and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not thes"ﬂSI/tlves are STILL
LIVING '

JL'C &. [n&ku Ga
Was soldier married ? ./ 2 E‘. % 2 r /’ y é
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. . Y7 mown. ¢ STATE. )
\ o
Soldier’s widow
1
Soldier’s children. | 2
(Name oldest first.) )
&)
) y, : j A ; &
'Fnﬂmr f" Qg ;‘T-'C-u b 1}: o f A ek (»y‘, /L ) Sdooled R MRl MU Ct / EX AL
V2 Mother ;’If' Lea ¢ L4 pe

{ / 4
1«{« { / Jkg{"': bl /Q »,9_
f = 3
Brothers 2 sdectrte 4’{'1 -y DR 2ot oticd, de /f) B 4 Nt
(Name old- T / / 7 A !
Clzinga) J{(u Nbte €L, Zry { - ot
St oDt e T (TR T T TR b B s

Sisters. 2 e e
(Name old-
est first.) 3 e o
Date - Signature
Address. st 00 L Relationship___ e

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 87800 (ovER.)



s ‘,..,. [4 =

I, the undersigned, am the gm » Yl Z%gd"nem rest hvm(r

ne\‘rfof l\ln of the \Vlthm-named
(Relationship.)

soldler and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: JUN 2 2 1921
(thlxe out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) S e s
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. Cemetenal Division
o ! Overséas Project Sub-Secoon
(Name.)
(R. R. station.) ; : e N (State.)
3. Foberetusned tothe IT S and buried in . ... __ : National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a perma;ﬁéﬁf@ Amgrican .Pemetery.
2 R

CE

cRJ
"‘ S1gnhtu1{e@ W f M %

P10 &7 ey JHE S ottt
Ot ess MM Failopa ){_7'_2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of

Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Governnient expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY 'THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest, next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. '

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the ehildren should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest 11V]Il°’ next of Lm and do not know Who or Where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper- AT ONCE- and mail to this office.-

. 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE .in order to a\%oid';delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (apon his decease), the mother, is the proper authorﬁ;y. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in. order of seniority, if there are po brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. SINA 3—7860



By Y S S
GRAVF LOCATIQN BLANK

LOCATION OF T

(Surn.w' ) (Numbel )

(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL 108 = i Tosd

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. ’

iHleadhoarded U Ree Sh Bottlel. " R I o
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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% -G.R.'s FORM N0 Y Lo L0
! RN

2 #thh9556. i 4 /‘”}
3 NAME DEVLIN o'rxs _é:‘}\\
4 RANK X X ;"f’j";
S T |
A BATTLE AREA cm'rmx &

71 t/zxxLors:e OF APRIONT.  WEUSE

8 cmws No.to ' Pum‘.’ A
'94_ CROSE .- “é;z”"lx "‘[
6 TG, Acnm) 70 cnoss | \

/ ;

- ; ‘ ‘% ‘
12 501 z. 27 6 N. VERDUN 8.E, 55

23 ydlsloof roed,







Wonoc #0600 00 ~o- '-'"-' ° 7
‘Rank Co, Regt.Corps E

» 09 o000 L s0e L a0 00 .

Date death Cause
; 2 TN
..:-ac.‘.:;-—‘:‘..“ tov 000 ....Anel‘ican.{.gugf:
Date burial Cemetery | R
EXERMONTo.. s0e oo sep o ARDENNES, sa
Town “eparjment (Y i"‘x
aocﬁo 2es o000 o '.0 e 0@ .16’.“ P‘-*:
Grave‘ﬂo ,_' Plot ¥o, % i'}w
C B o.oco s 0@ Q.""e :::;'1@\
ves ¢ae”TOB pm ErTia o RS ';ri\‘

Grgi’e Markings

Soughedge of woods, 1/4 K,NW,of Chaudron

Fue.2K,8.0f Exermont,3/4 ,NE Flevilie
varennes roed,

C.M,Daugherty

L7 E roupe 2 Unit 306 G.R.S§,
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